
Female

Head
Count

Average
Age

Male

Head
Count

Average
Age

N

Head
Count

Average
Age

Grand Total

Head
Count

Average
Age

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

5th Year Senior

Graduate

Divinity

1st Year Law

2nd Year Law

3rd Year Law

Law Transient Students

1st Year Pharmacy

2nd Year Pharmacy

3rd Year Pharmacy

4th Year Pharmacy

Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid

Grand Total 22

44

25

24

23

23

20

25

24

23

32

30

37

21

20

19

18

4,022

21

53

56

65

59

2

79

87

90

49

721

4

569

611

730

826

22

37

28

24

24

23

20

25

25

24

30

30

22

22

21

20

19

2,058

2

21

27

23

19

1

61

56

68

81

229

1

342

301

398

428

24

24

24

23

24

21

1

2

1

17

22

43

26

24

24

23

20

25

24

24

30

30

34

22

20

20

18

6,101

23

74

83

88

79

3

140

145

158

131

967

5

911

912

1,128

1,254

Undergrad

American Baptist
Anglican Church, North Am..
Assemblies of God
Baptist
Christian
Church of Christ
Church of God
Congregational
Episcopal
Evangelical Free
Greek Orthodox
Hindu
Latter Day Saints (Mormon)
Lutheran
Muslim
No Response
None
Other
Pentecostal
Presbyterian
Presbyterian Church of Ame..
Roman Catholic
Seventh Day Adventist
Southern Baptist
United Methodist/EUB
Grand Total 4,210

259
100
7

214
1

367
14
24
1

1,384
5
15
4
1
3
12
47
1
9
82
613
1,004
20
14
9

Female Male N Grand Total

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

No response to Question

Non-Resident Alien

Two or more races

White

Grand Total 6,101

4,883

113

72

119

5

307

477

102

23

21

14

5

2

2,058

1,654

28

23

35

3

96

181

26

12

4,022

3,215

85

49

79

2

209

296

76

11

Undergrad

Alabama

Georgia

Tennessee

Texas

Florida

North Carolina

Mississippi

Louisiana

South Carolina

Kentucky 70

76

76

85

114

296

316

701

878

1,171

Bachelors Doctoral (ProfPract) Doctoral (Research) Masters Post-Bachelors
Certificate

Post-Masters
Certificate

Grand Total

Beeson Divinity School
Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law
Howard College: Arts/Sciences
McWhorter School of Pharmacy
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing
OBB School of Education
School of Health Professions

School of Public Health
School of the Arts
Grand Total 1,661

89

103
233
143
226
188
228

166
234
51

4

4

31

11

8

1

11

313
8

61
64
23
38

2

12
66
39

35

35

381

11
36

78
102

153

1

897
81

20
133
81
102
86
226

168

23-24 Degrees Conferred - Primary Major

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Freshmen 18728 18359 181,087

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age
Entering Transfer 21.9134 21.6111 21.7245
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Credit Hours FTE

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law

Howard College: Arts/Sciences

McWhorter School of Pharmacy

Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing

OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions

School of Public Health

School of the Arts

Undeclared

Grand Total 5,986

151

575

193

785

476

727

322

1,012

468

1,159

118

88,660

2,416

9,012

2,318

12,094

6,388

9,740

5,376

16,057

6,789

17,226

1,244

Graduate Undergrad Grand Total

Full-time

Part-time

Grand Total 88,660

996

87,664

65,855

438

65,417

22,805

558

22,247

Credit Hours


