	Fema	ale	Male)	N		Grand	Total					Und	lergrad				
	Head	Average	e Head Average		Head Avera		e Head Ave					American Baptist		9			Credit Hours	FTE
	Count	Age	Count	Age	Count	Age	Count	Average Age				Anglican Church, North	Am	14	Beeson Divinity	Cahaal	1,244	118
Freshman	826	18	428	19			1,254	18				Assemblies of God		20				
Sophomore	730	19	398	20			1,128	20				Baptist		1,004	Brock School o		17,226	1,159
Junior	611	20	301	21			912	20				Christian Church of Christ		613 82	Cumberland Sc	hool of Law	6,789	468
												Church of God		9	Howard College	: Arts/Sciences	16,057	1,012
Senior	569	21	342	22			911	22				Congregational		1	McWhorter Sch	ool of Pharmacy	5,376	322
5th Year Senior	4	37	1	22			5	34	San	nford Uni	voreity	Episcopal		47	Moffett/Sanders	School-Nursing	9,740	727
Graduate	721	30	229	30	17	24	967	30	Sali			Evangelical Free		12	OBB School of	•	6,388	476
Divinity	49	32	81	30	1	23	131	30		Fall 202	24	Greek Orthodox		3	School of Healt		12,094	785
1st Year Law	90	23	68	24			158	24		Quick Fa	oto	Hindu Latter Day Saints (Morm	ion)	1				
	87	24	56	25	2	24	145	24	QUICK Facis		Lutheran	iony	15	School of Public		2,318	193	
2nd Year Law					2	24						Muslim		5	School of the A	rts	9,012	575
3rd Year Law	79	25	61	25			140	25				No Response		1,384	Undeclared		2,416	151
Law Transient Students	2	20	1	20			3	20				None		1	Grand Total		88,660	5,986
1st Year Pharmacy	59	23	19	23	1	24	79	23				Other		24 14	_			
2nd Year Pharmacy	65	65 23 23 24				88	24				Pentecostal Presbyterian		367		Credit H		lours	
3rd Year Pharmacy	56	24	27	24			83	24				Presbyterian Church of	Ame	1		Graduate	Undergrad	Grand Total
												Roman Catholic		214			-	
4th Year Pharmacy	53	25	21	28			74	26				Seventh Day Adventist		7	Full-time	22,247	65,417	87,664
Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid	21	44	2	37			23	43				Southern Baptist United Methodist/EUB		100	Part-time	558	438	996
Grand Total	4,022	22	2,058	22	21	24	6,101	22	UGRA	D Top Ten Applic	ation States	Grand Total		259 4,210	Grand Total	22,805	65,855	88,660
			Female	N	Vale	N	N G	rand Total			Undergrad		Fema		Male		Grand T	otal
American Indian or Alaskan Nati	ive	11			12			23 Alabama			1,171							
Asian			76		26			102	Georgia		878		Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age
Black or African American			296		181			477	Tennessee		701	Entering Freshmen	728	18	359	18	1,087	18
			209		96	2		307			316							
Hispanic			209		30	4	-	507	Texas				Female		Male		Grand To	otal
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacif	fic Islander						_	5	Florida		296							
No response to Question			79		35	5	0	119	North Caro	ina	114		Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age
Non-Resident Alien		49			23			72	Mississippi		85	Entering Transfer	134	21.9	111	21.6	245	21.7
Two or more races			85		28			113	Louisiana		76		-			-	-	
White			3,215		,654	14		4,883	South Caro	lina	76							
Grand Total			4,022	2,	,058	21	1	6,101	Kentucky		70							
			23-24	Degrees	Conferre	d - Prima	ry Major											
	В	achelors I	Doctoral (ProfP	ract) Docto	oral (Research	1)	Masters		Bachelors	Post-Masters	Grand Total							
Beeson Divinity School				1			39		Certificate 11	Certificate	51							
Brock School of Business		168					66				234							
Cumberland School of Law				153			12		1		166							
Howard College: Arts/Sciences		226					2				228							
McWhorter School of Pharmacy		86		102							188							
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing	1	102		78			38		8		226							
OBB School of Education		81			3	5	23			4	143							
School of Health Professions		133 20		36 11			64 61		11		233 103							
School of Public Health School of the Arts		20 81		11			61		11		103 89							
Grand Total		81		381	3	5	313		31	4	1,661							
orana rotar		001		501		~	010			4	1,001							